
2018-2019 

OFFICIALS RULES MEETINGS SCHEDULE 

The KSHSAA is committed to providing quality educational and training opportunities for registered 
officials.  On an every other year basis officials in specific sports are required to attend an in-person rules 
meeting as part of their registration requirements.  Coaches are welcome to attend these rules meetings 
and receive credit for their sport requirements.   

Please note the following: 

 Registered officials will be required to attend an in-person rules meeting every other year for
each sport in which they are registered.

 If an in-person rules meeting is missed, it results in the official being placed on probation the
following year.

 There WILL NOT be an online rules meeting option available for officials during the year an
in-person officials meeting is required for their sport(s).

THE FOLLOWING SPORTS WILL REQUIRE ATTENDANCE AT AN IN-PERSON 
OFFICIALS RULES MEETING FOR 2018-2019:

 FOOTBALL
 SOCCER (Boys & Girls)

 BASEBALL
 GYMNASTICS

OPTION FOR 2018-2019: 
The following sports will require completion of an online rules meeting or attendance at an in-person 
rules meeting:

 VOLLEYBALL
 BASKETBALL
 SOFTBALL

 WRESTLING
 TRACK & FIELD (online only)

Since some officials prefer the in-person rules meeting format every year, the KSHSAA will offer a 
limited number of in-person rules meetings at select locations for these sports.   

THE 2018-2019 OFFICIALS RULES MEETING SCHEDULE 
CAN BE FOUND ON THE BACK 



2018-2019 
KSHSAA OFFICIALS RULES MEETINGS SCHEDULE 

IN-PERSON ATTENDANCE REQUIRED IN: 
FOOTBALL, SOCCER, BASEBALL, GYMNASTICS 

All meetings begin at 7:00 p.m. in the Auditorium unless otherwise indicated. 

Football 
Tuesday, July 31 

Thursday, August 2 
Monday, August 6 
Tuesday, August 7 
Wednesday, August 8 
Thursday, August 9 
Monday, August 13 
Tuesday, August 14 
Wednesday, August 15 
Thursday, August 16 
Monday, August 20 
Tuesday, August 21 
Wednesday, August 22 
Thursday, August 23 
Monday, August 27 

Tuesday, August 28 
Wednesday, August 29 

Volleyball 
Tuesday, July 31 

Wednesday, August 8 
Thursday, August 9 
Tuesday, August 14 

Wednesday, August 15 
Thursday, August 16 
Monday, August 20 

Soccer 
Saturday, August 11 

Monday, August 13 
Tuesday, August 14 
Wednesday, August 15 
Thursday, August 16 

Monday, August 20 
Tuesday, August 21 

Wednesday, August 22 
Thursday, August 23 
Tuesday, August 28 
Wednesday, August 29 
Thursday, August 30 

Gymnastics 
Monday, August 27 

Topeka-Capitol Plaza Hotel, 4 p.m. 
KSHSAA Coaching School 
Olathe South HS 
Colby HS  
Garden City HS, Main Commons 
Maize HS, Media Center 
Manhattan HS 
Girard HS 
Derby HS 
Beloit HS , Cafeteria 
Lansing HS, Pride Rock 
Sabetha HS 
Topeka-Washburn Rural HS  
Dodge City HS 
Chanute HS 
Hutchinson-Hutchinson Community 
College, Shears Center 
Hays HS  
Salina-Smoky Hill Service Center 
(605 E. Crawford) 

Topeka-Capitol Plaza Hotel, 4 p.m. 
KSHSAA Coaching School 
Olathe Northwest HS 
Chanute HS 
Salina-Smoky Hill Service Center 
(605 E. Crawford) 
Garden City HS, Media Room 
Maize HS 
KSHSAA, Hall of Fame Room 

Wichita-East HS, 9 a.m. 
Wichita Area Officials Clinic 
Shawnee Mission North HS 
Pittsburg HS, Library 
Wichita-Northwest HS 
Dodge City, The Learning Center, 
Meeting Room 1 
Emporia HS, Library 
Salina-Smoky Hill Service Center 
(605 E. Crawford) 
KSHSAA, Hall of Fame Room 
Kansas City-Piper HS 
Derby HS 
Hays HS, Little Theatre 
KSHSAA, Hall of Fame Room 

Shawnee Mission North HS, Library 

Wrestling 
Sunday, October 14 KWOA Clinic, KSHSAA, 1 p.m. 
Monday, October 15 Hays HS 
Tuesday, October 16 Garden City HS, Media Room 
Wednesday, October 17 Maize South HS 
Monday, October 22 KSHSAA, Hall of Fame Room 
Tuesday, October 23 Shawnee Mission Northwest HS 
Wednesday, November 7 Salina-Smoky Hill Service Center 

(605 E. Crawford) 
Basketball 
Wednesday, October 17 Hays HS 
Thursday, October 18 Salina-Smoky Hill Service Center 

(605 E. Crawford) 
Tuesday, October 23 Cimarron HS 
Wednesday, October 24 Maize HS 
Monday, October 29 Olathe South HS  
Tuesday, October 30 Pittsburg HS 
Monday, November 5 Manhattan HS, Little Theatre 
Tuesday, November 6 KSHSAA, Hall of Fame Room 

Baseball/Softball 
Monday, January 28 Olathe West HS  
Wednesday, January 30 Dodge City HS 
Thursday, January 31 Pratt-Recreation Department, 10 a.m. 

Municipal Building (117 W. 3rd St.) 
Thursday, January 31 Derby HS 
Monday, February 4 Chanute HS 
Wednesday, February 6 Hays HS  
Thursday, February 7 Salina-Smoky Hill Service Center 

(605 E. Crawford) 
Monday, February 11 KSHSAA, Hall of Fame Room 
Wednesday, February 13 Maize South HS  
Monday, February 18 Manhattan HS, Little Theatre 
Wednesday, February 20 Bonner Springs HS 


